FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

6.18.99

RECORDATION TRADEN

06-25-1999



U.S.	DEP.	ARTM	IENT	OF C	OMMERCE Office
Pater	nt a	nd T	rade	mark	Office

To t	he Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks. Please	1010/8102 or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	ACS WIRELESS, INC.	•	Name: GN NETCOM, INC.	
			Internal Address: 77 Northeastern Blvd.	
	Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 77 Northeastern Blvd.	
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City Nashua State NH ZIP 03062	
X	Corporation-State Delawa Other	are	511, <u>111, 111, 111, 111, 111, 111, 111,</u>	_
			Individual(s) citizenship	
Addi	tional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?	Association	—
	Yes	X No	Limited Partnership	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		X Corporation-State Delaware	
			Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
X	Assignment	Merger	representative designation is attached:	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Yes X No	
	Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
			Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date:June	e 4, 1999	☐ Yes X No	
			:	
4.	Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application	registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	75/480,973	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,207,025; 1,398,397; 2,051,392; 2,117,279;	
		Additional numbers a	2,111,193; 2,100,359; 2,143,476; and 2,212,726 ttached? Yes X No	_
				3
٥.	Name and address of part document should be maile	y to whom correspondence concerning ed:	o. Total number of applications and registrations involved 9	2
	Name: Michael A. Stall	man	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 360.00	
	Internal Address:	Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.	X Enclosed	
	Street Address:	2001 Ferry Building	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposi Account No. 12-1420	t
	City, State, ZIP: Telephone:	San Francisco, California 94111 (415) 433-4150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Facsimile:	(415) 433-8716	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420	
	Attorney Docket No.	ACU-0000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	nt)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	_
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
		M	1/1/2	
	Michael A. Stallman Name of Person S	Signing	Signature Date	
	Name of Person 3	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	
ОMЕ	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		30.5	—
	3/1999 DHGUYEN 00000114 7	Do not detac		
)1 F()2 F(:481 :482 documents to be recorded	40.00 QP with 200.00Qt 80ver sheet information to:	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this	s sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	t 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for eviewing the	
	document and gathering the day	ta needed, and completing and reviewing the sam	ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burde the time to the U.S. nington. D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Butter, Paperwork	
	Reduction Project, (0651-0011)		호 ·	
			Ref:	
			23/1 C	
TMAR	KS\ASSIGNMT\TRANSMIT.REC		Rev. 6/2	7/95

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0195**

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

WHEREAS, ACS WIRELESS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 10 Victor Square, Scotts Valley, California 95066, is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademark applications and trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Attached hereto is Exhibit A enumerating said trademark properties; and

WHEREAS, GN NETCOM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 77 Northeastern Blvd., Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said trademarks and pending trademark applications and of the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, has sold and assigned, and does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and

-1-

interest of the Assignor, in and to said trademarks and pending trademark applications and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

The Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorney or attorneys institute and prosecute from time to time, any proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, that Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem proper in order to assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in and to the assets hereby sold and transferred, and to defend and compromise any and all actions, suits or proceedings in respect of any of said assets, and, generally to do any and all such acts and things in relation thereto as Assignee, its successors or assigns, shall deem advisable, including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of any and all assignments and instruments in furtherance hereof. The Assignor declares that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable by the Assignor.

This instrument and all of its terms shall inure to the benefit of and shall bind the Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated:

3000

ATTEST:

ACS WIRELESS, INC.

Name

ritle Cinic Houseon Office

Atty Docket No.: ACU-0000

Attachment: List of Trademarks & Applications (Exhibit A)

State of <u>New Hampshire</u>
County of <u>Hillsborough</u>

on Jone 4,1999 before me, Tawlette J. McEver, personally appeared Dean G. Karos , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose rame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

Please direct all correspondence to:

Michael A. Stallman Limbach & Limbach 2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, CA 94111 (415) 433-4150

Please refer to our File ACU-0000

MARK	TRADEMARK NO.	ISSUED DATE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
TELECTRET	1,207,025	09/07/82	73/297,494	02/17/81	ACU-600
DYNAMATE	1,398,397	06/24/86	73/569,465	11/20/85	ACU-1300
PHONE LINK	2,051,392	04/08/97	74/667,857	05/01/95	ACU-5500
SIDECAR	2,117,279	12/02/97	75/008,588	10/23/95	ACU-5700
APPLAUSE	2,111,193	11/04/97	75/016,593	11/08/95	ACU-6100
COLLEAGUE	2,100,359	09/23/97	75/108,438	05/23/96	ACU-7000
AUREA	2,143,476	03/10/98	75/146,800	96/80/80	ACU-7200
PLANET/INFINITY (Misc. Design)	2,212,726	12/11/98	75/366,473	10/01/97	ACU-7400
CALL-CORDER		1 1	75/480,973	05/01/98	ACU-8300

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0200